Tab settings & Del P To the Honorable Commission 10.15290.40  1. Name of conveying party((es):  1 = 800 = FLOWERS . COM, INC	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 1 1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-28-2000	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office NLY  16.19  10.19
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  1800 - PLOWERS.COM, INC.    Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
1. Name of conveying party(les)  1 = 800 - FLOWERS. COM, INC   9/1 1 9 2000   Name. Thomas M. Galgano & Burke   Suite 135   Suite 202   Name. Thomas M. Galgano & Burke   Suite 135   Suite 202   Name. Thomas M. Galgano & Burke   Suite 135   Suite 202   Name. Thomas M. Galgano & Burke   Suite 135   Suite 202   Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Suite 135   Suite 202   Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Suite 135   Suite 202   Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Suite 135   Suite 202   Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Suite Name. Suite Name. Thomas M. Galgano   Suite Name. Su	To the Honorable Commission	11529040	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Inc. Internal Address: Suite 202    Individual(s)		94   (?	
Internal Address: Suite 202  Street Address: 103 Foulk Road  City, Willmington State DE Jup 19833  Corporation State Delaware  Other Additional name(s) of conveyance:    Nature of conveyance:     Individual(s) citizenship     Association     Change of Name       Change of Name	1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC	ort 1 9 2000 🙃	
General Partnership	LEEK.	K.	
XX Assignment			Street Address: 103 Foulk Road
Additional name(s) of conveyance:    Carrier   Association   Association	XX Corporation-State Delaware	, l	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP 19803
3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment			
Change of Name   Chan			☐ General Partnership
Other Change of Name   Change of Name   If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is structured   Other   If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is structured   Other   Other   If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is structured   Other   Oth	3. Nature of conveyance.		
Security Agreement   Gottom   Security Agreement   Gottom   Security Agreement   Security Agreement   Security Agreement   Security Agreement   Security Agreement   Security Agreement   Security Additional number (see a separate document from assignment)   Additional number(see)   Additional number(see)   Additional number (see a separate document from assignment)   Additional numbers attached?   Dives 25 No.	<u> </u>	**	
Execution Date:Qctober 1.6, 2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes \( \frac{9}{2} \)	d Other		is attached Yes XXVo
A. Trademark Application No (s)  B. Trademark Registration No (s)  2,312,603  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XYNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Thomas M. Galgano, Esq	Execution Date: October 16, 200	10	
Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes YNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  Name:Thomas M. Galgano, Esq.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Thomas MGalgano _ Esq			2,312,603
registrations involved:  Name:Thomas M. Galgano, Esq. Internal Address:Galgano & Burke	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XXNo		
Internal Address: Galgano & Burke  Suite 135  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive  City: Hauppauge State NY ZP: 11788  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  /27/2000 MTHAI1 00000132 2312603  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  Name of Person Signing  October 19, 00  Name of Person Signing  Date		ondence	<b>1</b>
Suite 135  Authorized to be charged to deposit account:  Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive  8. Deposit account number  City: Hauppauge State Ny ZP: 11788  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  1/27/2000 MTHAI1 00000132 2312603  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:461  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  Name of Person Signing  October 19, 00	Name: Thomas M. Galgano, Es	<del>q.</del>	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive  Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive  8. Deposit account number:  City: Hauppauge State Ny ZP: 11788  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:481  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  Name of Person Signing  October 19, 00  Date	Internal Address: Galgano & Burke		7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  1/27/2000 MTHAI1 00000132 2312603  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:481  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  Name of Person Signing  October 19, 00  Date			<b>⊠</b> X Enclosed
City: Hauppauge State NY ZP: 11788    City: Hauppauge State NY ZP: 11788   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit actionity  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:481  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  Name of Person Signing  October 19, 00  Date			Deposit account number:
Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit actionity  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:481  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  Name of Person Signing  October 19, 00  Date	City Hauppaugo State NV 7	P 11788	
PC:/2000 NIHATI 00000132 2312603  FC:/481	Chy mauppauge State WY 1		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  Name of Person Signing  October 19, 00  Date	1/2//2000 MIHAII 00000135 5315603 /		
Name of Ferson Signing	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano  October 19, 00		
Al-II de summerte de la manadad sudda de supre bast information to			

**DOCKET NO.: 329-83** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, 1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at

1600 Stewart Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590, is the owner of the mark HOLIDAY FLOWER

TREE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,312,603, registered on January 25, 2000, in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office (PTO);

WHEREAS, FRESH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

having offices at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring

said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1-800-FLOWERS.COM,

INC., hereby assigns to FRESH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., all right, title and interest in and

to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by

said mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by 1-800-

FLOWERS.COM, INC., if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed at Westbury, New York, this 16th day of October, 2000.

1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC.

Name: Christopher G. McCann

Title: President

F:\G&B#G1\329\329-8\HOLIDAY.ASN

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0914